



BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

CIN - L15421WB1975PLC030118
Reg.Off. : FMC Fortuna, 2nd Floor, 234/3A, A. J. C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
P : 033 2287 4749
F : 033 2283 4487
E : bcml@bcml.in
W : www.chini.com

9th February, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051	BSE Limited The Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400001
Symbol: BALRAMCHIN	Scrip Code: 500038

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of Newspaper publications regarding the Unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 in Business Standard (National Daily) and Arthik Lipi (Regional daily) on Friday, 9th February, 2024.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,
For Balrampur Chini Mills Limited

Manoj Agarwal
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Business Standard

THE MARKETS ON THURSDAY

		chg#
Sensex	71,428.4	▼ 723.6
Nifty	21,717.9	▼ 212.6
Nifty Futures*	21,814.6	▲ 96.7
Dollar	₹83.0	₹83.0**
Euro	₹89.5	₹89.4**
Brent crude (\$/bbl)	82##	80.2**
Gold (10 gm)###	₹62,361.0	▼ ₹34.0

* (January) Premium on Nifty Spot; ** Previous close;
Over previous close; ## At 9 pm IST;
Market rate exclusive of VAT; Source: IBI



RBI DASHES EARLY RATE-CUT HOPES

WHITE PAPER: TRACKS 'FRAGILE FIVE' TO 'TOP FIVE' JOURNEY



PUBLISHED SIMULTANEOUSLY FROM AHMEDABAD, BANGALURU, BHOPAL, BHUBANESWAR, CHANDIGARH, CHENNAI, HYDERABAD, KOCHI, KOLKATA, LUCKNOW, MUMBAI, NEW DELHI AND PUNE



BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020
CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22834487
E-mail: bcml@bcml.in Website: www.chini.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total income from operations	123,038.77	98,115.53	415,948.25	317,433.50	466,586.17	123,038.77	98,115.53	415,948.25	317,433.50	466,586.17
2)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	8,280.07	6,108.46	32,872.54	3,762.46	39,696.93	12,324.25	6,353.54	45,283.73	4,411.71	40,831.47
3)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax) (after exceptional items)	8,280.07	6,108.46	32,872.54	3,762.46	39,696.93	12,324.25	6,353.54	45,283.73	4,411.71	40,831.47
4)	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	6,030.87	4,440.75	23,588.70	2,474.02	27,553.16	9,132.92	4,628.73	33,108.58	2,972.02	28,416.70
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6,122.75	4,440.75	23,864.33	1,695.80	26,930.83	9,224.80	4,628.73	33,384.21	2,193.80	27,790.01
6)	Equity Share Capital	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49
7)	Other equity					285525.67					287540.10
						(As at 31-03-2023)					(As at 31-03-2023)
8)	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures)										
a)	Basic (₹)	2.99	2.18	11.69	1.21	13.51	4.53	2.27	16.41	1.46	13.94
b)	Diluted (₹)	2.99	2.18	11.68	1.21	13.51	4.52	2.27	16.40	1.46	13.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarter and Nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete Quarter and Nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chini.com).
- The consolidated financial results include results pertaining to an Associate Company: Auxilo Finserve Pvt. Ltd. (AFPL).
- The interim dividend of ₹ 3/- (300%) per equity share with a face value of ₹ 1 each for the financial year 2023-2024, which was declared by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 7th November 2023, has been paid during the quarter as required in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act 2013.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and financial results for the quarter as such are not representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The previous periods/ years' figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period's figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Balrampur Chini Mills Limited

Sd/-

Vivek Saraogi

Chairman and Managing Director

Place of Signature : Kolkata

Date : 8th February, 2024



BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020
CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22834487
E-mail: bcml@bcml.in Website: www.chini.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2023

(₹ in lakhs except EPS data)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023	3 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2023	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2022 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	123,038.77	98,115.53	415,948.25	317,433.50	466,586.17	123,038.77	98,115.53	415,948.25	317,433.50	466,586.17
2)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional items)	8,280.07	6,108.46	32,872.54	3,762.46	39,696.93	12,324.25	6,353.54	45,283.73	4,411.71	40,831.47
3)	Net Profit for the period/year (before tax) (after exceptional items)	8,280.07	6,108.46	32,872.54	3,762.46	39,696.93	12,324.25	6,353.54	45,283.73	4,411.71	40,831.47
4)	Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional items)	6,030.87	4,440.75	23,588.70	2,474.02	27,553.16	9,132.92	4,628.73	33,108.58	2,972.02	28,416.70
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net profit for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6,122.75	4,440.75	23,864.33	1,695.80	26,930.83	9,224.80	4,628.73	33,384.21	2,193.80	27,790.01
6)	Equity Share Capital	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49	2,039.75	2,017.49
7)	Other equity					285525.67					287540.10
						(As at 31-03-2023)					(As at 31-03-2023)
8)	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures)										
a)	Basic (₹)	2.99	2.18	11.69	1.21	13.51	4.53	2.27	16.41	1.46	13.94
b)	Diluted (₹)	2.99	2.18	11.68	1.21	13.51	4.52	2.27	16.40	1.46	13.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Quarter and Nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The complete Quarter and Nine months ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. (www.nseindia.com / www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chini.com).
- The consolidated financial results include results pertaining to an Associate Company: Auxilo Finserve Pvt. Ltd. (AFPL).
- The interim dividend of ₹ 3/- (300%) per equity share with a face value of ₹ 1 each for the financial year 2023-2024, which was declared by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 7th November 2023, has been paid during the quarter as required in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act 2013.
- Sugar being a seasonal industry, the performance of the Company varies from quarter to quarter and financial results for the quarter as such are not representative of the annual performance of the Company.
- The previous periods/ years' figures have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period's figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Balrampur Chini Mills Limited
Sd/-

Vivek Saraogi
Chairman and Managing Director

Place of Signature : Kolkata
Date : 8th February, 2024